〇Product structure : Silicon integrated circuit  〇This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/17
TSZ02201-0M2M0FC23020-1-2 © 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.Apr.2025 Rev.002 TSZ22111 • 14 • 001
Current Sensor
Automotive Current Sense Amplifier
BD1423x-C Series

TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Ordering Information
B D 1 4 2 3 x x x x - C E 2
                   Gain (Typ)
0: 20 V/V
1: 50 V/V
2: 100 V/V
5: 20 V/V
6: 50 V/V
7: 100 V/V
Package
FVJ: TSSOP-B8J
FJ: SOP-J8
Product Rank
C for Automotive Applications
Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
Marking Diagram
Part Number
Marking
Package
Orderable Part
Number
D14230
TSSOP-B8J
BD14230FVJ-CE2
D14231 BD14231FVJ-CE2
D14232 BD14232FVJ-CE2
14230
SOP-J8
BD14230FJ-CE2
14231 BD14231FJ-CE2
14232 BD14232FJ-CE2
14235 BD14235FJ-CE2
14236 BD14236FJ-CE2
14237 BD14237FJ-CE2
TSSOP-B8J (TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
SOP-J8 (TOP VIEW)
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
Pin 1 Mark
15/17
BD1423x-C Series
TSZ02201-0M2M0FC23020-1-2 © 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.Apr.2025 Rev.002
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Physical Dimension and Packing Information
Package Name TSSOP-B8J
16/17
BD1423x-C Series
TSZ02201-0M2M0FC23020-1-2 © 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.Apr.2025 Rev.002
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Physical Dimension and Packing Information - continued
Package Name SOP-J8
17/17
BD1423x-C Series
TSZ02201-0M2M0FC23020-1-2 © 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
03.Apr.2025 Rev.002
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Revision History
Date Revision Changes